 Electronic
 Pressure Measurement
�Intrinsically Safe Pressure Transmitter for
applications in hazardous environments
Models IS-20-S, IS-21-S, IS-20-F, IS-21-F
Data Sheets for related models:
Intrinsically Safe Level Probe; model IL-10; see data sheet PE 81.23
Intrinsically Safe Pressure Transmitter for highest pressure applications; model IS-20-H; see data sheet PE 81.51

DIN 175301-803 A
L-connector
Order code: A4
ATEX: 1/2 G, M1
M 12x1
Circular connector
Order code: M4
ATEX: 1/2 G, M1
*)
Bayonet connector,
Order code: C6
ATEX: 1/2 G
(not with mining)
G 1/2
EN 837
Order code: GD
 Pressure connections IS-20-S and IS-20-F
For installation and safety instructions see the operating instructions for this product.
For tapped holes and welding sockets please see Technical Information IN 00.14 for download at www.wika.de   -Service
*) Connectors are not included in delivery.
Flying leads
PUR
Order code: DL
ATEX: 1/2 G, M1
Case
Electrical connections IS-2X-S
G 1/4
EN 837
Order code: GB
1/4 NPT
per „Nominal size for US
standard tapered pipe
thread  NPT“
Order code: NB
1/ 2 NPT
per „Nominal size for US
standard tapered
pipe thread  NPT“
Order code: ND
Page � of 8 WIKA Data Sheet PE 81.50 ∙ 09/2008
Permissible temperature ranges depending on electrical connections; see table page 7.
Page 5 of 8WIKA Data Sheet PE 81.50 ∙ 09/2008
 Dimensions in mm
Flying leads
zero/span not adjustable,
PUR
Order code: EM
ATEX: 1/2 G, M1
G 1
0 ... 0.1 up to 0 ... 1.6 bar
Order code: 85
 Pressure connections IS-21-S and IS-21-F, flush diaphragm
IS-2X-S
G 1
acc. EHEDG **)
0 ... 0.1 up to 0 ... 16 bar
Order code: 83
G 1/2
0 ... 2.5 up to 0 ... 600 bar
Order code: 86
IS-2X-F IS-2X-S
Fieldcase
Order code:
FH (threaded connection brass nickel-plated)
FC (threaded connection stainless steel)
ATEX: 1/2 G, M1
Flying leads,
zero/span not adjustable,
PUR {FEP}
Order code: DM
ATEX:	 II A 1G, 1D
	 II C 1/2G
	 M1
Sealing ring
29.7x35.7x2.0
O-ring 26x2
Sealing ring
18.5x23.9x1.5
O-ring 15x2
Sealing ring
29.7x35.7x2.0
O-ring
21.82x3.53
Case
Electrical connections
Permissible temperature ranges depending on electrical connections; see table page 7.
For installation and safety instructions see the operating instructions for this product.
For tapped holes and welding sockets please see Technical Information IN 00.14 for download at www.wika.de   -Service
**)	 European Hygienic Equipment Design Group
{ }	 Items in curved brackets are optional extras for additional price.
Version A B C
Cooling fin 2 3 5
Constant K 0.47 0.68 0.76
Page � of 8 WIKA Data Sheet PE 81.50 ∙ 09/2008
 Dimensions in mm
G 1/2
with 3 cooling fins (version  B  )
0 ... 1000 bar
Order code: GD and 8
IS-21-S and IS-21-F, flush diaphragm
-20 ... 150 °C
Sealing ring
18.5x23.9x1.5
O-ring 15x2
 Pressure connections high temperature
IS-20-S and IS-20-F
-40 ... 150 °C
IS-20-S and IS-20-F
-40 ... 200 °C
G 1/2